
w t J | „ * COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
ft PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

February 6, 1998 

REFER TO OUR RLE 

JOHN A PILLAR 
1106 FRICK BUILDING 
PITTSBURGH PA 15219 

In re: A-00106548, F. 1, Am-B ;- Application of Debo Moving & Storage, Inc. 

Dear Sir: 

The application cited above has been captioned as attached and will be submitted 
for review provided no protests are filed on or before March 2, 1998. If protests are filed, you will 
be advised as to further proceeding. 

You are further advised that the above application will be published in the 
Pennsylvania Bulletin of February 7,1997. 

Yours truly, 

cc: Applicant 
Document Folder 

Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 
Compliance Office-Technical Unit 
Bureau of Transportation & Safety 

v 



A-00106548, F. 1, Am-B DEBO MOVING & STORAGE, INC., (PO Box 
278, New Brighton, Beaver County, PA 15066), a corporation of 
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - household goods i n use, 
between points i n the borough of New Brighton, Beaver County, 
and w i t h i n ten (10) miles by the usually t r a v e l e d highways of 
the l i m i t s of said borough: SO AS TO PERMIT the 
t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of household goods i n use between points i n the 
county of Beaver, and from points i n the said county, t o 
points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. Attorney: John A. 
P i l l a r , 1106 Frick B u i l d i n g , Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

;FEB07 199B 
Published in Pennsylvania Bulletin '-

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION AND SAFETY 
COMMON CARRIER 
JANUARY 1998 

A-00106548 
F. 1 
Am-B 

Appl i c a t i o n of Debo Moving & Storage, Inc., a corporation of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, f o r amendment t o i t s common c a r r i e r 
c e r t i f i c a t e , which grants the r i g h t , i n t e r a l i a , t o tran s p o r t , by 
motor vehicle, household goods i n use, between points i n the 
borough of New Brighton, Beaver County, and w i t h i n ten (10) miles 
by the usually t r a v e l e d highways of the l i m i t s of said borough: SO 
AS TO PERMIT the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of household goods i n use between 
points i n the county of Beaver, and from points i n the said county, 
t o points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

TLZ:tz 

1/26/98 

App l i c a t i o n Received: January 15, 1998 
Appl i c a t i o n Docketed: January 26, 1998 
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PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RECEIPT 

The addressee named here ha 

JOHN A PILLAR ESQ 
1106 FRICK BLDG 
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-

^WWkC. forthe following bill: 

FEB 13 1998 

IN RE: Appiication fees for DEBO MOVING & STORAGE 

A-00106548F0001AMB $350.00 

REVENUE ACCOUNT: o o 1 7 8 O - o 1 7 6 O 'Q0Q(J [V j^ j ^y 

CHECK NUMBER: 3085 F O L D E R 

CHECK AMOUNT $350.00 

-o 
TO 
O 

DATE 219/gp 
RECEIPT #193£K 

CO - Y I 

rn VTl 

— ^ ^ 
CS). J 

o ^ 
~n , 

o 
m 

C. Joseph Meisinger 
(for Dept. of Revenue) 

o 



MjjONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN^ 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY C O M M B S I O N 

CO 

P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 
IN REPLY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR FILE 

March 11, 1998 

JOHN A PILLAR 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
1106 FRICK BUILDING 
PITTSBURGH PA 15219 

I n r e : A-00106548, F. 1, Am-B - A p p l i c a t i o n of Debo Moving & Storage, I n c. 

Dear Mr. P i l l a r : 

The above referenced a p p l i c a t i o n has been assigned f o r review without 
o r a l hearing. I n order t o reach a determination on the a p p l i c a t i o n , you are being 
r e q u i r e d t o f i l e v e r i f i e d statements i n accordance w i t h 52 Pa. Code Section 
§3.381(e)(1). You w i l l be required t o f i l e : 

A. VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT 
B. VERIFIED STATEMENT(S) IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION. 

• 'k • 
The v e r i f i e d statements should be i n paragraph form. Each heading 

contained i n the attached minimum o u t l i n e should be a separate s e c t i o n or 
paragraph. 

You should be aware of the f a c t t h a t the v e r i f i e d statements w i l l be 
reviewed based on the Commission's d e c i s i o n i n the A p p l i c a t i o n of Blue B i r d Coach 
Lines, Inc., (A-00088807, F. 2, Am-K) 72 Pa. P.U.C. 262 (1990), which i n d i c a t e s : 
(1) the supporting witnesses must give evidence which i s pr o b a t i v e and rel e v a n t t o 
the a p p l i c a t i o n proceeding; (2) the supporting witnesses must i d e n t i f y Pennsylvania 
o r i g i n and d e s t i n a t i o n p o i n t s between which they r e q u i r e t r a n s p o r t a t i o n and those 
p o i n t s must correspond w i t h the scope o f the operating t e r r i t o r y s p e c i f i e d i n the 
a p p l i c a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g requests f o r v i c e versa a u t h o r i t y ; and (3) the number of 
witnesses which w i l l represent a cross s e c t i o n of the p u b l i c on the issue of need 
w i l l vary w i t h t he breadth of the intended t e r r i t o r y and commodity d e s c r i p t i o n . 

You are being granted an i n i t i a l t h i r t y (30) days t o f i l e v e r i f i e d 
statements. They w i l l be due on or before A p r i l 10, 1998. 

I f a d d i t i o n a l time i s r e q u i r e d , i t may be requested by telephone but 
must be followed i n w r i t i n g w i t h the reasons f o r the extension s t a t e d . Questions 
about the a p p l i c a t i o n s h o u l d b e d i r e c t e d t o Gale E. T r a v i t z a t 717-787-5513. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

GET:dk 

Gale E. T r a v i t z 
Compliance O f f i c e 
Bureau of Transportation & Safety 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

MAR 13 1998 

ENTRY Mo, gj^T 

DOCUMENT 
FOLDER 
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A p r i l 9, 1998 

Re: Debo Moving and Storage, Inc. 
Docket No. A-00106548, F . l , Am-B 
F i l e No. 1151-1 

CO 

TO 

o o 
Hon. James J. McNulty, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Cominission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-32 65 

Dear Mr. McNulty: 

We enclose f o r f i l i n g the o r i g i n a l and one copy of Applicant's 
V e r i f i e d Statements i n connection w i t h the above docketed 
proceeding. 

Please acknowledge r e c e i p t of the enclosures on the d u p l i c a t e 
of t h i s l e t t e r of t r a n s m i t t a l and r e t u r n i t i n the stamped, s e l f -
addressed envelope provided. 

sw 
Enclosures 
cc: Debo Moving and Storage, Inc. (w/encl.) 

- J 

fi 
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION * ATTORNEYS 
1106 FRICK BUILDING • PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 

(412) 471-3300 - FAX: (412) 471-6068 
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Before the 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION/ 

Application of 
DEBO MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. 

Docket NO, A-00106548, F . l , Am-B 

APPLICANT'S VERIFIED STATEMENTS 

C-3 

" J 
JOHN A. PILLAR, ESQ. 

Attorney for 
DEBO MOVING AND STORAGE," INC., 
Applicant ^ 

co 

C/l 

P i l l a r • Mulroy & Ferber, P.C. 
1106 F r i c k Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
412/471-3300 

Due Date: A p r i l 10, 1998 



Before the 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

A p p l i c a t i o n of 
DEBO MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. 

Docket No. A-00106548, F . l , Am-B 

I . INTRODUCTORY STATEMENT 

By t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , Debo Moving and Storage, Inc. (Debo or 

Applicant) seeks a u t h o r i t y as f o l l o w s : 

To t r a n s p o r t household goods i n use between 
p o i n t s i n the County of Beaver, and from 
p o i n t s i n said County, t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa. 

This a p p l i c a t i o n i s unopposed. Ap p l i c a n t now submits i t s 

v e r i f i e d statements i n support of i t s a p p l i c a t i o n . 



VERIFIED STATEMENT OF BRIAN K. DEBO 
ON BEHALF OF DEBO MOVING & STORAGE, INC., 

t/d/b/a DEBO MOVING 

1. Legal name and Domicile of Applicant 

A p p l i c a n t i s Debo Moving & Storage, Inc. The a p p l i c a n t has 

i t s p r i n c i p a l place of business and domicile a t 1508 B State Street 

West, Baden, Beaver County, PA 15005. The a p p l i c a n t i s a domestic 

c o r p o r a t i o n organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of 

Pennsylvania. 

2. Identity and Qualifications of Person Making statement 

My name i s Brian K. Debo. My business o f f i c e l o c a t i o n i s 1508 

B State S t r e e t West, Baden, Beaver County, PA 15005, and my 

business m a i l i n g address P.O. Box 278, New Brighton, Beaver County, 

PA 15066. My phone number i s (724)869-9555. I am the President 

and p r i n c i p a l shareholder of the a p p l i c a n t and have been since i t s 

i n c e p t i o n . I am authorized t o make t h i s statement on behalf of 

Debo Moving before the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission. 

3. Applicant's A f f i l i a t i o n s 

Neither the a p p l i c a n t nor any of i t s o f f i c e r s , d i r e c t o r s or 

members, have any ownership or management i n t e r e s t i n any other 

t r a n s p o r t c a r r i e r . 

4. Authority Sought 

By t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , Debo Moving seeks the f o l l o w i n g operating 

authority as published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin: 

To t r a n s p o r t household goods i n use between p o i n t s i n the 
County of Beaver, and from p o i n t s i n s a i d County, t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa. 

_ "TT * * ^ r M . g J = s 3 m E a - | -
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5. General Scope of Currently Authorized Operations 

Debo Moving i s p r e s e n t l y authorized t o t r a n s p o r t household 

goods i n use pursuant t o a u t h o r i t y issued by the Commission. Under 

i t s lead a u t h o r i t y , Debo Moving i s authorized t o t r a n s p o r t 

household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i s h i n g s i n use, between p o i n t s i n 

the Borough of New Brighton, Beaver County, and w i t h i n 10 miles by 

the u s u a l l y t r a v e l e d highways of the l i m i t s of said borough, and 

from p o i n t s i n the above described area, t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania 

w i t h i n 4 0 miles by the u s u a l l y t r a v e l e d highways of the p o i n t of 

o r i g i n , and v i c e versa. Under Debo Moving's a u t h o r i t y a t Folder 1, 

Am-A, i t i s authorized t o t r a n s p o r t household goods and o f f i c e 

f u r n i s h i n g s i n use from various p o i n t s i n the County of Allegheny, 

t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and between p o i n t s i n the County of 

Allegheny. 

6. Duplicating Authority Which Will Result From Grant of 
Authority 

Very l i t t l e d u p l i c a t i n g a u t h o r i t y w i l l r e s u l t from approval of 

t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . Debo Moving does not c u r r e n t l y hold statewide 

a u t h o r i t y t o t r a n s p o r t household goods i n use t o or from Beaver 

County. I t s a u t h o r i t y i n Beaver County i s l i m i t e d t o a 10 mile 

radius of New Brighton, and from t h a t t e r r i t o r y , t o p o i n t s w i t h i n 

40 miles, and v i c e versa. 

7. Terminal F a c i l i t i e s and Communications Network 

Debo Moving has i t s o f f i c e and warehouse i n Baden, Beaver 

County, PA. Our c l i m a t e c o n t r o l l e d warehouse f a c i l i t y i s 20,000 

square f e e t . Approximately 17,500 square f e e t i s used f o r 
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household goods storage; the remaining 2,500 square f e e t i s used as 

o f f i c e space. The warehouse i s of s t e e l and concrete c o n s t r u c t i o n . 

I t has a s p r i n k l e r system and a 24-hour monitored f i r e and s e c u r i t y 

system. The warehouse i s inspected 2-3 times per year by the 

Department of Defense and i s pre s e n t l y used f o r c i v i l i a n and 

government storage. Approximately 310 p a l l e t i z e d storage 

containers and 4 3 sofa racks are used f o r s t o r i n g household goods. 

Debo Moving employs a f u l l - t i m e warehouseman/maintenance man who 

oversees warehouse operations along w i t h the dispatcher. 

Drivers receive t h e i r d a i l y assignments from the o f f i c e . 

There i s communication w i t h the o f f i c e throughout the day v i a the 

telephone. Communication between the o f f i c e and employees i s 

maintained by a supervisor who accompanies the crew on the job 

assignment. I f a supervisor i s not a v a i l a b l e , a designated person 

i n charge maintains contact w i t h the o f f i c e . 

8. Equipment 

There i s attached t o my statement as Appendix "A" a l i s t of 

the equipment t o be operated by Debo Moving upon approval of t h i s 

a p p l i c a t i o n . Appendix "A" consists of two pages. Each piece of 

equipment i s described as f o l l o w s : type of equipment, year and 

model, PA Apportion or PA l i c e n s e number, and general d e s c r i p t i o n 

of the features of the equipment. A l l equipment i s owned by the 

a p p l i c a n t . Debo Moving employs approximately twenty-eight (28) 

people d u r i n g the peak summer season. Six (6) f u l l - t i m e o f f i c e 

personnel handle paperwork processing, telephone sales, dispatch, 

and a d m i n i s t r a t i o n . There are two (2) p a r t - t i m e o f f i c e employees 
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who handle claims and special warehouse d e l i v e r i e s and related 

paperwork. Two (2) full-time salesmen work in the f i e l d conducting 

estimates for the company. We employ one (1) full-time 

warehouseman who works s i x (6) days a week and eleven (11) drivers. 

A l l drivers are both movers and packers. There are three (3) 

additional employees who are trained to pack only; the remaining 

personnel both move and pack. The movers and packers help with 

maintenance of the warehouse as well as the cleaning and 

maintenance of the vehicles. 

9. Safety Programs 

Safety plays an important r o l e i n our d a i l y operations. The 

f o l l o w i n g i s a b r i e f d e s c r i p t i o n of these programs. 

a. Employees attend an i n i t i a l s k i l l s and c e r t i f i c a t i o n 

class which addresses p r a c t i c a l s a f e t y r u l e s . Upon 

completion, a t e s t i s administered on the i n f o r m a t i o n 

presented a t the c l a s s . 

b. Employees attend q u a r t e r l y meetings t h a t focus on s a f e t y 

issues. 

c. P r e - t r i p i n s p e c t i o n forms are also u t i l i z e d t o ensure 

s a f e t y . The d r i v e r s are r e q u i r e d t o f i l l out the form 

and r e t u r n i t t o the o f f i c e d a i l y . D r i v e r s are also 

r e q u i r e d t o f i l l out a form i n d i c a t i n g any r e p a i r s and/or 

mechanical defects experienced on t h e i r t r u c k . 

d. We are extremely p e r s i s t e n t w i t h the p r o f e s s i o n a l 

maintenance of our v e h i c l e s . We spend approximately 

$40,000.00 per year on equipment maintenance. 
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e. A complete Bi-Annual Department of Tra n s p o r t a t i o n s a f e t y 

i n s p e c t i o n i s done on a l l v e h i c l e s . 

f . A l l d r i v e r s are r e q u i r e d t o take a p r e - q u a l i f i c a t i o n drug 

t e s t and a p h y s i c a l . Renewal physicals are every two (2) 

years and random drug t e s t i n g i s performed throughout the 

year. 

g. We are c u r r e n t l y i n the process of implementing an 

a d d i t i o n a l program f o r new h i r e s through our Workman's 

Compensation c a r r i e r . The program t e s t s an i n d i v i d u a l ' s 

p h y s i c a l c a p a b i l i t i e s f o r the moving and/or packing 

p o s i t i o n s . This program i s designed t o e l i m i n a t e 

unnecessary i n j u r y t o an employee and h i s crew members. 

h. We o f f e r a formal ongoing t r a i n i n g class f o r a l l of our 

employees. Each person must s u c c e s s f u l l y complete t h i s 

t r a i n i n g course t o be employed at Debo Moving. Two (2) 

of our employees are c e r t i f i e d i n s t r u c t o r s of t h i s 

t r a i n i n g s e r i e s . The course u t i l i z e s videos, handouts, 

group discussion, and f i e l d t r a i n i n g . W r i t t e n t e s t s are 

given throughout t h i s program. 

i . Our o r i e n t a t i o n program provides an overview of our 

i n d u s t r y and concentrates on employee work r e l a t e d 

problems and the a t t i t u d e , a b i l i t y , and appearance of our 

employees. 

j . T r a i n i n g involves t h i r t y (30) hours of classroom 

i n s t r u c t i o n f o r packing and (30) hours f o r moving. I n 

a d d i t i o n , there i s 2 00 hours of f i e l d t r a i n i n g f o r each 
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ttl # 

packer and mover c e r t i f i c a t e . Both classroom i n s t r u c t i o n 

and f i e l d t r a i n i n g are monitored and graded. Upon 

completion of the t r a i n i n g program, an employee w i l l have 

a t o t a l of 460 hours of t r a i n i n g , 

k. Attached i s Appendix "B" which i s the new h i r e packet of 

p o l i c i e s and procedures given t o our employees. This 

i n f o r m a t i o n i s f u l l y explained t o each employee when 

h i r e d . Acknowledgment t h a t t h i s i n f o r m a t i o n was 

presented i s made by the employee s i g n i n g and d a t i n g the 

form. 

10. Service Currently Provided to Supporting Witnesses 

Debo Moving has been p r o v i d i n g the t r a n s p o r t of household 

goods services i n the borough of New Brighton, Beaver County, and 

w i t h i n a 10-mile radius of the borough, as w e l l as from p o i n t s i n 

Allegheny County. I n a d d i t i o n t o moving se r v i c e s , we provide 

household goods storage. Precautions are taken t o preserve the 

c o n d i t i o n of the household goods held f o r storage. Precautions 

include padding f u r n i t u r e and shr i n k wrapping sofas and large 

o v e r s t u f f e d items. Attached as Appendix "C" i s a sample of the 

b i l l of l a d i n g showing our options f o r customers t o purchase 

insurance v a l u a t i o n . Basic l i a b i l i t y and e x t r a v a l u a t i o n choices 

are explained t o the customer on three (3) occasions: (1) the 

f i r s t c a l l i n q u i r y ; (2) when the move i s booked; and (3) when the 

co n f i r m a t i o n c a l l i s placed. 

Most of our sales are completed over the telephone. We 

ad v e r t i s e i n several telephone d i r e c t o r i e s i n the Beaver County 
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area i n c l u d i n g , but not l i m i t e d t o , B e l l A t l a n t i c white and yellow 

pages and Donnelley D i r e c t o r y . We u t i l i z e a computer program f o r 

questioning p o t e n t i a l customers t o gain i n f o r m a t i o n needed t o 

provide an accurate estimate. The two (2) f i e l d salesmen use pre-

typed forms and sales f o l d e r s t o present t h e i r i n f o r m a t i o n . They 

c a l c u l a t e the weight of the shipment by using the t a b l e of 

measurements and c a l c u l a t e the cost by using the t a r i f f . 

Due t o our a d v e r t i s i n g i n various telephone d i r e c t o r i e s , we 

have had requests f o r t r a n s p o r t services outside of the boundaries 

i n which we have a u t h o r i t y . Attached i s Appendix "D" which l i s t s 

the requests of i n d i v i d u a l s f o r the service we are seeking 

a u t h o r i t y t o provide. Our a p p l i c a t i o n i s unopposed and we would 

l i k e t o o f f e r these services upon issuance of the l i c e n s e . 

11. Type of Service Offered 

Debo Moving desires t o provide services t o t r a n s p o r t household 

goods i n use between p o i n t s i n Beaver County and from p o i n t s i n 

Beaver County t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. Debo Moving has 

determined t h e r e i s a need f o r such services bases on the requests 

t h a t we have received. We have the equipment and personnel 

a v a i l a b l e t o expand t h i s s e r vice t o provide t r a n s p o r t i n g services 

t o a l a r g e r geographical area. Our business hours are Monday 

through Friday 7:30 a.m. t o 5:00 p.m. and Saturday 7:30 a.m. t o 

12:00 noon. Dispatch and operations hours are extended beyond 

normal business hours on a demand basis. We are closed on Sundays 

and the s i x (6) major holidays a year. 
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12. F i n a n c i a l Data 

There i s attached t o my statement as Appendix "E", a copy of 

the f i n a n c i a l statements of the a p p l i c a n t , which includes a l i s t of 

assets, l i a b i l i t i e s and e q u i t i e s as of December 31, 1997, and an 

income and expense statement as of December 31, 1997. 

The undersigned deposes and says t h a t he i s authorized t o make 
t h i s v e r i f i c a t i o n , t h a t the f a c t s set f o r t h h e r e i n are t r u e and 
c o r r e c t t o the best of h i s knowledge, i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f . The 
undersigned understands t h a t f a l s e statements herein are made 
subject t o the p e n a l t i e s of 18 Pa.CS. Section 4904 r e l a t i n g t o 
unsworn f a l s i f i c a t i o n t o a u t h o r i t i e s . 

Date: 
Brian K. Debo 

- 8 -



DEBO MOVING & STORAGE, INC 
EQUIPMET LIST AS OF MARCH 21, 1998 

UNIT # DESCRIPTION 

1) 840-01 1990 INTERNATIONAL STRAIGHT VAN MODEL 4900 W/26' 
ALLVAN MOVER'S BODY. PA APPORTION LICENSE 
#AA89257. FULLY EQUIPPED W/PADS, DOLLIES, 
RAMP, LOGISTIC STRAPS, AIR RIDE SUSPENSION. 

2} 840-02 1979 KENTUCKY TRAILER 43.S'L X 96"W, FURNITURE VAN 
MODEL FVCCD. PA APPORTION LICENSE #AB11116. 
FULLY EQUIPPED W/PADS DOLLIES,SPLIT AUTO 
LOADING RAMPS, LOGISTIC STRAPS, CARGO BARS, 
PLYWOOD DECKING, AIR RIDE SUSPENSION. 

3) 840-03 1989 FORD TRUCK MODEL E-350 W/15'UTILIMASTER BODY. 
PA LICENSE #YT21709. FULLY EQUIPPED W/PADS, 
DOLLIES, RAMP, LOGISTIC STRAPS. 

4) 840-04 1993 DORSEY TRAILER 48'L X 102"W, FURNITURE VAN 
MODEL DFVPT-E. PA APPORTION LICENSE #AB32128. 
FULLY EQUIPPED W/ PADS, DOLLIES, SPLIT AUTO 
LOADING RAMPS, LOGISTIC STRAPS, CARGO BARS, 
PLYWOOD DECKING, AIR RIDE SUSPENSION. 

5) 840-08 1994 KENTUCKY TRAILER 48'L X 102"W, FURNITURE VAN 
MODEL FVCCD. PA APPORTION LICENSE #AB59751. 
FULLY EQUIPPED W/PADS, DOLLIES, SPLIT AUTO 
LOADING RAMPS, LOGISTIC STRAPS, CARGO BARS, 
PLYWOOD DECKING, AIR RIDE SUSPENSION. 

6) 340-09 1995 WGMC VOLVO CONVENTIONAL TRACTOR MODEL 
WIA64TTES. PA APPORTION LICENSE #AB32907. 
EQUIPPED W/STAND UP DOUBLE BUNK SLEEPER, 
TANDEM AXLE, AIR RIDE SUSPENSION. 

7) 340-10 1994 KENTUCKY TRAILER 48'L X 102'^, FURNITURE VAN 
MODEL FVCCD. PA APPOTION LICENSE #AB59750. 
FULLY EQUIPPED W/PADS, DOLLIES, SPLIT AUTO 
LOADING RAMPS, LOGISTIC STRAPS, CARGO BARS, 
PLYWOOD DECKING, AIR RIDE SUSPENSION. 

8) 840-11 1990 INTERNATIONAL STRAIGHT VAN MODEL 4900 W/26' 
A.M. HAIRE MOVER'S BODY. PA APPORTION LICENSE 
#AB08462. FULLY EQUIPPED W/PADS, DOLLIES, 
RAMP, LOGISTIC STRAPS, AIR RIDE SUSPENSION. 

9) 840-12 1995 KENTUCKY TRAILER 50'L X 102'^, FURNITURE VAN 
MODEL FVCCD. PA APPORTION LICENSE #AB71064. 
FULLY EQUIPPED W/PADS, DOLLIES, SPLIT AUTO 
LOADING RAMPS, LOGISTIC STRAPS, CARGO BARS, 
PLYWOOD DECKING, AIR RIDE SUSPENSION. 

10) 840-14 1985 MONON TRAILER 48'L X 96"W FURNITURE VAN 
PA LICENSE #XC97624. FULLY EQUIPPED W/PADS, 
DOLLIES, SPLIT AUTO LOADING RAMPS, LOGISTIC 
STRAPS, CARGO BARS, PLYWOOD DECKING, AIR RIDE. 
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EQUIPMENT LIST CONTINUED PAGE # 2 

11) 840-16 1985 GREAT DANE TRAILER 43'L X 96"W ELECTRONICS VAN 
PA LICENSE #XD55139. FULLY EQUIPPED W/ PADS, 
DOLLIES, SPLIT AUTO LOADING RAMPS, CARGO BARS, 
PLYWOOD DECKING, AIR RIDE SUSPENSION. 

12) 840-21 1991 VOLVO CABOVER TRACTOR MODEL WHE64BT. 
PA APPORTION LICENSE #AB21319. EQUIPPED 
W/QUEEN BUNK SLEEPER, TANDEM AXLE, AIR 
RIDE SUSPENSION. 

13) 840-23 1993 KENWORTH CABOVER TRACTOR MODEL K-100. 
PA APPORTION LICENSE #AB00807. EQUIPPED 
W/STAND UP DOUBLE BUNK SLEEPER, TANDEM AXLE, 
AIR RIDE SUSPENSION. 

14) 840-25 1996 FREIGHTLINER STRAIGHT VAN MODEL FL-70 
W/26' A.M. HAIRE MOVER'S BODY. PA APPORTION 
LICENSE #AB74621. FULLY EQUIPPED W/SINGLE 
SLEEPER, PADS, DOLLIES, LOGISTIC STRAPS, CARGO 
BARS, PLYWOOD DECKING, AIR RIDE SUSPENSION. 

15) 840-31 1988 INTERNATIONAL CABOVER TRACTOR. PA APPORTION 
LICENSE #AB84228. EQUIPPED W/ SINGLE BUNK 
SLEEPER, SINGLE AXLE. 

16) 840-33 1991 INTERNATIONAL CABOVER TRACTOR MODEL 9700. 
PA APPORTION LICENSE #AB92705. EQUIPPED 
W/QUEEN BUNK SLEEPER, TANDEM AXLE, AIR RIDE 
SUSPENSION. 

17) 840-35 1998 KENWORTH STRAIGHT VAN MODEL T-300 W/26' 
SUPREME FREIGHT BODY. PA APPORTION LICENSE IS 
BEING APPLIED FOR. EQUIPPED W/PADS DOLIES, 
LOGISTIC STRAPS, CARGO BARS, PLYWOOD DECKING, 
WALTCO RAIL LIFTGATE, AIR RIDE SUSPENSION. 

18) 1981 FORD ECONOLINE VAN MODEL E-2 50. PA LICENSE 
#YE64052. 

19) 1993 FORD ECONOLINE VAN MODEL E-250. PA LICENSE 
#YX17189. 

20) 1994 MAZDA VAN MODEL MPV. PA LICENSE #VYX105. 
21) 1996 CHEVROLET PICKUP TRUCK MODEL S-10. PA LICENSE 

#YX17189. EQUIPPED W/BED CAP. 
22) 1997 TOYOTA TRUCK MODEL 8668C 4 RUNNER. PA LICENSE 



SAFETY RULES/ACKNOWLEflKEMENT FORM FOR E M P L O Y E E S ^ DEBO MOVING £ STORAGE . ^ p E M E N T FORM FOR E M P L O Y E E S ^ 

1 . Whenever you are invo lved in an acc ident tha t resu l t s in personal i n j u r y or damage to 
p r o p e r t y , no matter how smal l , you MUST r e p o r t the accident immediate ly . Get 
F i r s t A i d p r o m p t l y . 

2. Repor t to your S u p e r v i s o r , immediate ly, any cond i t ion o r p rac t i ce you t h i n k might cause 
i n j u r y to you rse l f or o ther fel low w o r k e r s o r wh ich might cause damage to equ ipment . 

3. Do not operate any equipment which is not in safe ope ra t i ng c o n d i t i o n . 

a. A l l p resc r i bed safety and personal p r o t e c t i v e equipment shou ld be used , when 
r e q u i r e d and maintained in wo rk ing c o n d i t i o n . 

5. Obey all company ru les , government r e g u l a t i o n , s i gns , mark ing and i ns t ruc t i ons 
on company g r o u n d s . Be p a r t i c u l a r l y fami l ia r w i th those which app ly d i r e c t l y to 
y o u . I f you do not know ASK! 

6. VJhen l i f t i n g , use the a p p r o v e d l i f t i n g - t e c h n i q u e . Get he lp for heavy i tems. You 
must use hump s t raps and p rope r dol l ies f o r moving household goods.and o f f i ce 
e q u i p m e n t . 

7. No horsep lay is a l lowed. 

8. A lways use the r i g h t tools and equ ipment f o r the j o b . Use them safely and only 
when a u t h o r i z e d . 

9. Prac t ice good housekeep ing . R e t u r n al l too ls , equipment and mater ia ls to t h e i r 
p r o p e r places and keep al l w o r k areas c l ean . Before leav ing w o r k , the Crew Chie f 
is respons ib le fo r keep ing the Moving Van & Cab cleaned and equipment o rgan ized 
at al l t imes. 

10. T h e use of cont ro l led substances a n d / o r i n t ox i ca t i ng beverages on company p r o p e r t y 
or company t ime, or whi le ope ra t i ng a company vfehicle is p r o h i b i t e d . 

I have received a copy of the safe ty r u l e s . 1 have read them and they 
have been exp la ined to me. 

NAME DATE 

WITNESS 1TINIALS 

DEBO MOVING S STORAGE, INC 
17MNSlf* ,'"''W l l i' 1508 B. STATE STREET WEST 
] W A N b U BADEN, PA 15005 

(412) 869-9555 
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TO: ALL EMPLOYEES 

FROM: Debo Moving & Storage, I n c . 

SUBJECT: Uniform P o l i c y 

E f f e c t i v e Immediately - A l l employees w i l l be r e q u i r e d 

to wear the standard Mayflower u n i f o r m . 

This u n i f o r m c o n s i s t s o f : green work pants, a s t y l e of 

Mayf1 ower s h i r t ( s ) , an a u t h o r i z e d Mayflower hat ( i f worn, no 

oth e r s t y l e of hat w i l l be p e r m i t t e d ) , a Mayflower coat when 

i n seas on. 

NQ DEVIATION from t h i s p o l i c y w i l l be accepted or 

t o l e r a t e d . 

Once issued these items - f a i l u r e to conform to u n i f o r m 

standards w i l l r e s u l t i n ; 

1st Offense - WRITTEN WARNING 

2nd Offense - SENT HOME - NO PAY 

3rd Offense - SENT HOME - 3 DAYS OFF - NO PAY 

4th Offense - SENT HOME - 1 WEEK OFF - NO PAY 

Name: Date: 



TO: ALL EMPLO^KS 

FROM: Debo Moving & Storage Management 

SUBJECT: Backing Procedures 

Ask y o u r s e l f , why am I backing t h i s t r u c k when I can't see behind 
i t ? I t doesn't make sense, does i t ? W e l l , i t doesn't make sense 
to a p r o f e s s i o n a l d r i v e r or the 
company he d r i v e r f o r . 

With t h i s i n mind... E f f e c t i v e I m m e d i a t e l y , A l l Personnel w i l l 
use a s p o t t e r and four-way f l a s h e r s when back i n g anv company 
v e h i c l e i n ALL SITUATIONS. 

When you are i n a s i t u a t i o n t h a t you are alone 
DO NOT GUESS!.... Get out of the v e h i c l e and look f o r 
yours e l f . 

Remember SAFETY i s the best way to conduct your business. 

FIRST OFFENSE 

SECOND OFFENSE 

THIRD OFFENSE 

FORTH OFFENSE 

When caught backing w i t h o u t a s p o t t e r and 
no i n c i d e n t occurs -- You w i l l r e c e i v e a 
w r i t t e n n o t i c e . 

When caught b a c k i n g w i t h o u t a s p o t t e r and 
no i n c i d e n t occurs -- You w i l l r e c e i v e 3 
days o f f from work and NO PAY. 

When caught backing w i t h o u t a s p o t t e r and no 
i n c i d e n t occurs You w i l l r e c e i v e 1 week o f f 
from work and NO PAY. 

When caught backing w i t h o u t a s p o t t e r and no 
i n c i d e n t occurs -- You w i l l be reviewed f o r 
TERMINATION. 

***** I f you are backing w i t h no s p o t t e r and you have an i n c i d e n t , 
ALL employees assigned to the v e h i c l e f o r t h a t day, WILL be 
h e l d a c c o u n t a b l e f o r the damages i n c u r r e d ! 

* * * * * * * * * * THINK SAFETY, IT'S THE ONLY WAY * * * * * * * * * 

Employee S i g n a t u r e / Date 

Witness I n i t i a l s 



CD 

EMPLOYEE'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT UNDER SECTION 306(0(1)0) 

I recognize and agree that my employer has provided a list of at least six (6) designated 
health care providers, no more than two of whom are a coordinated care organization and no 
fewer than three of whom are physicians. Therefore, I acknowledge that I must treat with one 
of these health care providers for thirty (30) days from the date of my first visit. If I fail to treat 
with one of these designated health care providers, I understand that my employer will not be 
liable for the payment for service rendered during this thirty (30) day period. Subsequent 
treatment may be provided by any health care provider of my choice. However, I must advise 
my employer within five (5) days of my first visit to each and every non-designated health care 
provider. Failure to do so may affect whether my employer is liable for payment for services 
rendered prior to appropriate notice. 

My employer has informed me of my rights and duties and my signature acknowledges 
that I have been so informed and that I understand my rights and duties. 

Date Employee's Signature 

Date Witness Signature 



I , , an employee nf Dgbo-fbUodc Itoving, acknowledge that I have 
received written notification from my employer of my rights and duties pertaining to medical 
treatment following a work-related injury or illness. I understand that following a work-related 
injury or illness, I am required to visit one of the physicians or health care providers designated 
by my employer for a period of 30 days. I understand that if I do not comply with this 
requirement, my employer will not be required to pay for any medical services I receive during 
this period. I also understand that after 30 days, I can treat with any other physician or provider 
of my choosing, provided I notify my employer within 5 days of the first visit. If I fail to do 
so, my employer may be relieved from paying for these services if they are deemed to be 
unreasonable or unnecessary. 

I have read and fully understand my rights and duties as expressed above. 

Employee Signature 

Date 



EMPLOYEE'S RIGHTS AND DUTIES UNDER SECTION 036(f)(DO) 

The employer has provided a list of at least six designated health care providers, no more 
than two of whom are a coordinated care organization and no fewer than three of whom are 
physicians. The employee shall be required to visit one of these health care providers for thirty 
days from the date of the first visit. The employer cannot include on the list any provider who 
is employed, owned or controlled by the employer or the employer's insurer unless employment, 
ownership or control is disclosed on the Ust. If the employee does not comply, the employer 
will be relieved from liability for payment of services during this thirty-day period. Subsequent 
treatment may be provided by any health care provider of the employee's own choice. The 
employee must advise the employer within five days of his visit to each and every non-
designated health care provider. Failure to so notify may relieve the employer from liability for 
the payment of services rendered prior to appropriate notice. 

My employer has informed me of my rights and duties under Section 306(f)(l)(i). 

Date Employee's Signature 

Date Witness Signature 

Coordinated. Care Qr̂ nLzaticns 

Instacare Family Physicians 
1509 West State Street, Baden, PA 

sicaina-
Beaver Valley Orthopedic- Assoc 
Dr-'/s Lehman, Hirsch, 'Bell 
Braver Falls, or Beaver PA 
843-7812 or 775-9800 

Beaver Internal Medicine Association 
Dr.'s Marshall, Heinle, Baska, Culyba 
Dr's Brett, Lancaster, Ray 
701 Fifth Street, Beaver, PA 15009 
774-0232 or 774-8181 

Fhysicians 

Valley Orthopaedic Assoc 
Dr. Yakish or Dr. Thompson 
78 Tuscarawas Rd. Beaver 15009 
775-4242 emgy 775-4774 

Family-General Practic 
Dr. John Michel or Dr. Grieco 
Trinity Family Practice 
1416 Sixth Ave Beaver Falls, PA 
843-1498 or 847-4755 

1501 

Valley Neurological 
Dr. Altman Dr. Carey, Dr. Dugan 
Dr. ReznicK 
1112 Broadhead Road Monaca, PA15061 
775-8801 



Debo Moving •& Storage, Inc. 
1800-281-9563 

Drivers rules and job r e s p o n s i b i l i t i e s . 

1. Paperwork every 7 days to be mailed. 
Paperwork to be f i l l e d out i n f u l l both side of d a i l y 
sheet i s to be completed. 
Driver must send i n receipts and paperwork package 
weekly. Only exception w i l l be i f you w i l l be home ;y 
wit h i n 8 days. 
I f paperwork" i s not received while on the road 
your paycheck w i l l be held back u n t i l received: The 
paperwork Is part of your d a l l y job r e s p o n s i b i l i t y . 

3. A l l and any log v i o l a t i o n s w i l l be paid i n f u l l by the 
dri v e r . 

4. A l l speeding t i c k e t s or d r i v i n g v i o l a t i o n s (parking 
t i c k e t s ) paid i n f u l l by the driver. 

<.)7 
••* i 

2. I f home required appox. 1 hour following day to review and ;.: v Jjjjjj 
to turn In any paperwork, clean truck, get next ' •MKH 
assignment, Etc.. Si 

5. I f driver h i t and damages any stationary or parked object 
you w i l l pay 100% of Debo Moving's' deductible per 
occurrence. ($250.00 deductible.) (This w i l l be taken out 
of pay on 4 equal installments.) ,;. 

6. Call i n fo r cash advance. Driver i s accountable f o r cash 
records, when money and receipts are short, driver i s 
responsible for money difference. 

7. Casual labor receipts are to be completed i n f u l l . I f you 
have an agency helper, you are required to pay them once 
weekly and a casual labor receipt must be attached to 
da i l y paper work sheets. 

8. Food, snacks, drinks, ice, showers, and laundry are 
considered part of your per deim and should be calculated 
as one t o t a l for your allowance. 

9. I f backing accident occurs, driver i s 100% responsible 
for the deductible from Debo Insurance. 



10. Neglect for the care of the truck. 
a. regular maintenance - o i l change Every 10,000 miles 

check o i l every day.(mark your d a i l y sheet 
b. check once a week for proper t i r e i n f l a t i o n . 

100# pressure for steer and drives 
90# f o r t r a i l e r t i r e s 

c. Garbage i n tuck and t r a i l e r - safety issue 

IF damage occurs to truck or t r a i l e r because of such 
neglect, driver w i l l be responsible f o r cost of damages. 

11. Driver must c a l l into Mayflower dispatch everyday; at 
least to audlx to report i n . 
Agency driver must also c a l l into agency d a i l y during 
business hours. 

Respectfully, 

Brain & Claudette Debo 

1 Signature Date M 

J 



management of the Company and w i l l provide a smoother t r a n s i t i o n . 
I f the r e q u i r e d n o t i c e i s given and the employee remains a v a i l a b l e 
f o r work d u r i n g the n o t i c e p e r i o d , the employee w i l l be paid f o r 
work d u r i n g the notice period and u n t i l the a c t u a l date of 
t e r m i n a t i o n . I n the event of t e r m i n a t i o n f o r any reason, whether 
v o l u n t a r y or I n v o l u n t a r y , the Company may, i n i t s s o l e d i s c r e t i o n , 
e l e c t t o pay out the required n o t i c e p e r i o d ( b u t not t o exceed two 
(2) weeks) r a t h e r than continue the employee's work schedule t o the 
e f f e c t i v e date of r e s i g n a t i o n or t e r m i n a t i o n . When an employee 
leaves the Company's employment f o r any reason, whether v o l u n t a r i l y 
or i n v o l u n t a r i l y , accrued but unused leave w i l l be f o r f e i t e d . 

POLICY 8. OUTSIDE EMPLOYMENT. F u l l - t i m e and/or p a r t -
time employment w i t h the Company must take precedence over the 
other occupational i n t e r e s t s of a l l - employees. A l l outside 
employment, whether f o r s a l a r y , wages, commissions, or otherwise, 
and a l l self-employment must be reported t o and approved i n advance 
by the employee's supervisor. A l l outside employment or s e l f -
employment engaged i n by an employee w i t h o u t the p r i o r approval of 
t h r employee's supervisor can be grounds f o r d i s c i p l i n a r y a c t i o n , 
i n c l u d i n g t e r m i n a t i o n f o r j u s t cause. 

POLICY 9. REDUCTION IN WORKFORCE. I f a r e d u c t i o n i n the 
workforce of the Company becomes necessary, the number of employees 
over and above those needed t o perform the a v a i l a b l e work w i l l be 
terminated. I n determining those employees t o be r e t a i n e d , 
c o n s i d e r a t i o n w i l l be given t o the q u a l i t y of each employee's past 
performance, the need f o r the p o s i t i o n of the employee and, w i t h 
a l l other f a c t o r s being equal, the l e n g t h o f s e r v i c e of each 
employee. I f p r a c t i c a b l e but not a vested r i g h t , employees subject 
t o t e r m i n a t i o n w i l l be given a t l e a s t one (1) pay period's n o t i c e 
p r i o r t o the a n t i c i p a t e d t e r m i n a t i o n . Upon such t e r m i n a t i o n , any 
insurance b e n e f i t s required t o be o f f e r e d w i l l be tendered. 

POLICY 10. SAFETY RULES AND REGULATIONS. I t I s the 
i n d i v i d u a l r e s p o n s i b i l i t y of each and every employee of the Company 
t o maintain h i s or her personal s a f e t y and the s a f e t y of his or her 
co-workers as P r i o r i t y #1. Accidents cannot be prevented w i t h o u t 
t h i i cooperation of each employee. To Insure t h a t t h e Company i s a 
safe place t o work, employees must observe these r u l e s a t a l l 
times: 

HOUSEKEEPING: Maintain good housekeeping a t a l l times, 
keeping equipment, m a t e r i a l s , and work areas clean and 
o r d e r l y . 

CLOTHING: Wear appropriate c l o t h i n g , e l i m i n a t i n g loose-
f i t t i n g or dangling garments. 

LIFTING: Learn t o l i f t the r i g h t way and' exercise 
extreme care i n l i f t i n g f u r n i t u r e and other heavy 
o b j e c t s - - i f you need help, ask f o r i t . 

14 



SAFETY EQUIPMENT: Be sure t o use a l l s a f e t y equipment 
t h a t has been made a v a i l a b l e by the Company t o help you 
do your j o b . 

SAFETY SIGNS: Observe and obey s a f e t y signs t h a t have 
been posted throughout Company premises t o remind 
employees of safe p r a c t i c e s . 

FIRE AND EMERGENCY PROCEDURES: I n case of f i r e , 
e x plosion, or other emergency, evacuate Company premises. 
Know where t o go and whom t o n o t i f y . 

HORSEPLAY: This i s s t r i c t l y p r o h i b i t e d . 

CONSULT YOUR SUPERVISOR: Consult your s u p e r v i s o r when i n 
need of safe working i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

WALK - NEVER RUN: W i t h i n Company premises and a t j o b 
s i t e s , e s p e c i a l l y d u r i n g evacuation procedures. 

PROPER TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT: Only use t o o l s and equipment 
t h a t you are f a m i l i a r w i t h and q u a l i f i e d t o handle. Ask 
your supervisor f o r t r a i n i n g o r d i r e c t i o n i f you are not 
t o t a l l y comfortable using any t o o l or piece o f equipment. 

OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT: A l l equipment must be operated 
by designated personnel only. 

DEFECTIVE TOOLS: A l l d e f e c t i v e t o o l s , machinery, o r 
equipment must be rep o r t e d t o your s u p e r v i s o r . Only 
designated personnel may make r e p a i r s t o such t o o l s , 
machinery, or equipment. 

COMPANY VEHICLES: A l l Company vehicles are an extension 
of our p r o f e s s i o n a l grade o f work. I f employees d r i v e i n 
a hazardous or discourteous manner, i t endangers t h e i r 
s a f e t y and r e f l e c t s p o o r l y on the Company as a whole. 
Any s a f e t y defect a f f e c t i n g the s a f e t y o f a d r i v e r , 
passengers, or other motor t r a f f i c should be r e p o r t e d t o 
your supervisor immediately. Always set the "Park" brake 
on Company v e h i c l e s . Never move the v e h i c l e i n reverse 
u n t i l you are sure t h a t the way i s c l e a r . Park so as t o 
minimize backing. 

UNSAFE CONDITIONS OR PRACTICES: Report a l l unsafe 
c o n d i t i o n s or p r a c t i c e s your supervisor immediately. 

POLICY 11. DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS. D i s c i p l i n e w i l l be 
based on the s e v e r i t y of an offense or f a i l u r e , t h e r e p e t i t i v e 
nature of an offense or f a i l u r e , the circumstances surrounding an 
offense or f a i l u r e , and the frequency of the c u r r e n t or previous 
offenses or f a i l u r e s . I n a l l events, d i s c i p l i n a r y d e c i s i o n s w i l l 
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PUC .A-106548 
U O m u m e u u n i T o r m n o u s e n u i a u o o a s D I M U I L c t u m y c tnu n c i y m 

DEBQffOLLOCK MOVING & STORAGE. INC. 
( 0 Mayflower Agent 

P.O. BOX 278 
NEW BRIGHTON, PA 15066-0278 

(412)869-9555 
Main Office & Whse., Baden, PA 

Name -_ 

From __ 

-Tel. 

.Apt. 

To -Apt. 

Other Stops 

Moving Date .Day .Time A.M. 
P.M. 

Start 
TIME RECORD 

A.M. 
P.M. Cuslomer Iniuais 

Finish A.M. 
'P.M. Customer Initials 

JOB HOURS. 

TRAVEL TIME 

TOTAL HOURS 

Moving Rate:. Vans Men @ $ Per Job Hr., Plus. Hrs. Travel Time 

ESTIMATE OR REMARKS 
(Approx. estimate-packing date-tnstructions on job-or other info.) 

i Cu^om ;̂(Shipper)j^requfredJodeclare in vmh'ng the rtfeased valueojtheproperty^ 
'.The"agrMtt oi'deSare^^u^oithe [|opeltyjsHereby s^^f i^ jy by^e cistorM^ 
tshj^ejry affd w ^ | r i ^ e ^ 

•Ji^ifie^c^is^rp^tvl per aiiicteunjras s f ^ j ^ T l V e ^ p ^ T h ^ i w t ^ ^ ^ 

Article Value 

i^Tfie.'ShippeT^Dbj^ nj(te}Jr^u[ations,'a^ 

' i cdntaShea1 iric [udingiyajuatiqn ̂ gre^o£de'cteredi^<W^ 
fitiereof; whicli are hereby, agreecl to fiy'the Shipper an&aaept^Jof himself aricJ his'-; 
? "(.assigns.- Unless fcr^it'afrangememVare ma^ the'Ship^^Tees^opay;1 

,^cffarg*es:infcash,fmwfwVr^er>-o^ 

RATES AND DESCRIPTION 

MOVING 

OVERTIME 

CARTAGE. 

WEIGHT 

hours @ $ 

hours @ $_ 

cu. ft. @$. 

lbs. @$_ 

_ per hr. 

_ per hr. 

per cu. ft 

_ per tb. 

PIANO CHGS. 

OTHER 

Barrels, packed. 

. Barrels, loaned 

Wardrobes 

Other. 

Cartons or boxes. 

Matt Cartons 

each 

each 

each 

each 

each 

Whse. Labor chgs. 

Storage chgs. 

Other 

CUSTOMER: 

BY: 

MOVER: DEBO/POU.OCK Moving a Storogo, Inc. 
BY: : 

DELIVERY RECEIPT 
Except as specifically endorsed hereon 

All services and All articles received in Good Condition 

CUSTOMER: 

BY: 

Amt. $. per $100.00 

TOTAL CHARGES 

Advance Deposit 

BALANCE DUE 

CHARGES 

RECEIVED PAYMENT 

MOVER: DEBO/POLLOCK Moving ft Storage, Inc 
BY: 

MOVER'S ICarrier) COPY 
(TO B E RETAINED BY MOVER) 

MILBIN PRINTING, INC., 1290 MOTOR PKWY, HAUPPAUGE, NY 11788 (516) 582-8900 

TERMS: Charges Payable in Cash, Money Order, or Certified Check on Delivery. 

A p p e n d i x " C " © COPYRIGHT 1986. FORM 400 
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REQUEST LIST 

,1'' 
1. 2 2 MAY 9 7 

2. 2 3 MAY 9 7 

SUSAN LUDU 412 656-8072 X236 
HOPEWELL PA - FARRELL PA 

LYNN MUTZ 724 266-8828 
ECONOMY BORO - SHARON HILLS PA 

3. 30 MAY 97 LINDA MARSHALL 724 774-3090 
MONACA PA ̂ DOWNINGTOWN PA 

4. 18 JUL 97 CARLA GOETZ 724 728-0564 
ROCHESTER PA - GREENSBURG PA 

5. 01 AUG 97 R. SMITH 724 843-4603 
WARREN PA - BEAVER FALLS PA 

6. 21 AUG 97 DANA WALTERS 724 869-5464 
GERMANTOWN PA - BADEN PA 

7 . 

8. 

9 . 

08 OCT 9 8 

17 OCT 97 

0 4 NOV 9 7 

NO NAME 
ALIQUIPPA PA - AMBER PA 

WILMA BROWN 724 375-4584 
ALIQUIPPA PA - BUTLER PA 

SIRE SHAYTAR 724 266-6735 
AMBRIDGE PA - EASTON PA 

DOCKETED 
APHLICATION DOCKET 

APH 2 i 1998 

/ 

10. 0 3 DEC 9 7 

11. 11 DEC 97 

12. 15 JAN 98 

13. 20 JAN 98 

14. 27 JAN 98 

15. 29 JAN 98 

16. 30 JAN 9 8 

BARB MAECROSS 724 937-6423 
INDUSTRY PA - MONROEVILLE PA 

AL RICHARDS 724 843-8740 
BEAVER FALLS PA - FINLEYVILLE PA 

BONNIE DAVIS NO PHONE NUMBER 
BADEN PA - GREENSBURG PA 

SHARON MCLARD 412 876-0210 
ALLENTOWN PA - AMBRIDGE PA \ 

TITO FRANCONA 724 843-9346 
NEW BRIGHTON PA - PHILADELPHIA PA 

RAY TYSON 724 728-5873 
ROCHESTER PA - UNIONTOWN PA 

TOM MACIOCE 724 846-3088 
BEAVER FALLS PA - HARRISBURG PA 

Appendix "D1 



DEBO MOVING & STORAGE INC. 
ASSETS LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 

DECEMBER 31,1997 

ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 
Cash in bank and on hand 
Accounts'receivable-employees 

Total current assets 

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT 
Warehouse equipment 
Furniture and Fixtures 
Transportation Equipment 

Less accumulated depreciation 
Net property and equipment 

OTHER ASSETS 
PUC rights 

TOTAL ASSETS 

$ 162,113 
284 

162,397 

73,103 
27,254 
639,265 
739,622 
577,358 
162,264 

14,500 

$ 339,161 

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 

CURRENT ASSETS 
Notes payable $ 82,946 
Payroll withholding taxes 859 
Sales tax payable 69 
Due to Mayflower 13,385 
Employee savings accounts 910 

Total current assets 98,169 

LONG TERM DEBT 
Notes payable - net of current portion 111,074 

Total liabilities 209,243 

EQUITY 
Common stock 500 
Paid in capital 23,595 
Accumulated adjustment account 105,823 

Total equity 129,918 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 339,161 

Appendix "E" 



DEBO MOVING & STORAGE 
INCOME AND EXPENSES 

YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1997 

REVENUE 
Hauling $ 1,183,733 
Storage - nonmilitary 16,101 
Pick and hold - military 134 
Accessorial services 344,795 
Miscellaneous 7,848 
Interest 4,035 
Sale of scrapped equipment 250 

Total revenue 1,556,896 

EXPENSES 
Labor 467,944 
Subcontractors 274,791 
Fleet operations 131,377 
Payroll taxes and workmens compensation 95,918 
Travel expense 60,638 
Background checks 952 
Packing materials and supplies 29,037 
Vehicle licenses, permits and road taxes 36,164 
Claims paid 16,474 
Repairs and maintenance 1,266 
Rent 29,055 
Advertising 31,615 
Employee benefits 36,905 
Office supplies 15,781 
Security 830 
Professional services 21,463 
Computer expense 5,222 
Utilities and telephone 44,025 
Dues, licenses, fees and subscriptions 4,280 
Meetings and conventions 885 
Postage 1,363 
Insurance 15,829 
Meals and entertainment 8,961 
Contributions 1,690 
Interest 29,761 
Work opportunity credit 1,215 
Bank charges 720 
Sales expense 28,262 
Small equipment purchases 1,079 
NSF checks 163 
Penalities 1,203 
Depreciation 107,456 

1,502,324 

NET INCOME $ 54,572 



RE: Application of Debo Moving and Storage, Inc 
Docket No. A-106548, F . l , Am-B 

STATEMENT OF (I T^fk^rv^ 
1. My name and residence address are: 

2. I need a p p l i c a n t ' s service t o t r a n s p o r t household goods i n use 
because: 

bee/t -Jiasw Awtif OJ 

3. I need service from the applicant to transport household goods 
in use from: , / , , • i j /T) 

PITA 

4 . I need a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t household goods t o the f o l l o w i n g 
p o i n t f s ) : • 

fhtaMs bur* (P/h /Oaulpk<t/& V^^tZ 

5. I need service from the a p p l i c a n t on the f o l l o w i n g d a t e ( s ) : 

6. I n my o p i n i o n / there i s a need f o r the a p p l i c a n t ' s service f o r 
the f o l l o w i n g reasons: 

0*A)JiMr, titter / A - A )jmMr6£xt"& ^//>e <Mt 
*)?grh sgrMP. ^d/a^Mr/- ^ A U ^ L M S J ^ ^ • 

CNT 
. P 

ENTRY NO. 



4» • 

7. The p a r t i c u l a r items I need the a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t f o r me 
are: 

I b e l i e v e t h a t the a p p l i c a n t i s w e l l s u i t e d and q u a l i f i e d t o 
t r a n s p o r t my household goods because: 

9. Other f a c t o r s I t h i n k are important f o r the PUC t o consider i n 
approving the a p p l i c a t i o n are: 

The undersigned deposes and says t h a t (s)he i s 
authorized t o make t h i s v e r i f i c a t i o n , t h a t the f a c t s set f o r t h 
h e r e i n are t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of his/her knowledge, 
i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f . The undersigned understands t h a t f a l s e 
statements herein are made subject t o the p e n a l t i e s of 18 Pa. 
C.S. Section 4904 r e l a t i n g t o unsworn f a l s i f i c a t i o n t o 
a u t h o r i t i e s . 

Date: A^J^-ff 

^ ^ i ^ f ^ u r e ) 

( PrWt Name) 

- 2 -



RE: Application of Debo Moving and Storage, Inc. 
Docket No. A-106548, F . l , Am-B 

1. 

2 . 

STATEMENT OF 

My name and residence address are: ̂ 3 H N l K L h £ F b ( ^ 

I nee(J a p p l i c a n t ' s service t o t r a n s p o r t household goods m use 
because: 

9 E iDPftnou 

I need service from the a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t household goods 
i n use from: 

POUTER, Tiî P 

I need a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t household goods t o the f o l l o w i n g 
p o i n t ( s ) : 

5. I need service from the a p p l i c a n t on the f o l l o w i n g date(s) 

6. i n my opi n i o n , there i s a need f o r the a p p l i c a n t ' s service f o r 
the f o l l o w i n g reasons: 

CHI PF^ 

ENTRY No._ 



''ft 

8 . 

7. The p a r t i c u l a r items I need the a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t f o r me 
are: 

m kumr. HOUSE Hpuft 

I believe t h a t the a p p l i c a n t i s w e l l s u i t e d and q u a l i f i e d t o 
t r a n s p o r t my household goods because: 

9. Other f a c t o r s I t h i n k are important f o r the PUC t o consider i n 
approving the a p p l i c a t i o n are: 

The undersigned deposes and says t h a t (s) he i s 
authorized t o make t h i s v e r i f i c a t i o n , t h a t the f a c t s set f o r t h 
h e r e i n are t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of his/her knowledge, 
i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f . The undersigned understands t h a t f a l s e 
statements herein are made subject t o the p e n a l t i e s of 18 Pa. 
C.S. Section 4904 r e l a t i n g t o unsworn f a l s i f i c a t i o n t o 
a u t h o r i t i e s . 

Date: 
r 

(Signature) ^ ^ 

( P r i n t Name) 

2 

- 2 -



o 
RE: Application of Debo Moving and Storage, Inc. 

Docket No. A-106548, F . l , Am-B 

STATEMENT OF 6){J#Jer J^^ffi&ZSy .-LtfZ-

1. My name and residence address are: / ^ / T ^ e / Z ^ * 

2. I need a p p l i c a n t ' s service t o t r a n s p o r t iaouooholdi goods i n use 
because: 

3. I need service from the a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t household goods 
i n use from: 

4. I need a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t household goods t o the f o l l o w i n g 
p o i n t ( s ) : 

5. I need s e r v i c e from the a p p l i c a n t on the f o l l o w i n g d a t e ( s ) : 

/dlfXJ04J/U 

6. I n my op i n i o n , there i s a need f o r the a p p l i c a n t ' s service f o r 
the f o l l o w i n g reasons: 

"nOCUMENTf 
F 



0 

The p a r t i c u l a r items I need the a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t f o r me 
are: 

I b e l i e v e t h a t the a p p l i c a n t i s w e l l s u i t e d and q u a l i f i e d t o 
t r a n s p o r t my household goods because: 

Other f a c t o r s I t h i n k are important f o r the PUC t o consider i n 
approving the a p p l i c a t i o n are: 

The undersigned deposes and says t h a t (s)he i s 
authorized t o make t h i s v e r i f i c a t i o n , t h a t the f a c t s set f o r t h 
h e r e i n are t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of his/her knowledge, 
i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f . The undersigned understands t h a t f a l s e 
statements herein are made subject t o the p e n a l t i e s of 18 Pa. 
C.S. Section 4904 r e l a t i n g t o unsworn f a l s i f i c a t i o n t o 
a u t h o r i t i e s . 

Date 

( P r i n t Name) 

- 2 -



o 
RE: Application of Debo Moving and Storage, Inc 

Docket NO. A-106548, F . l , Am-B 

STATEMENT OF 

1. My name and residence address are 

2. I need a p p l i c a n t ' s service t o t r a n s p o r t household goods i n use 
because: 

3 

3 . I need service from the applicant to transport household goods 
in use from: ^ f , 

4. I need a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t household goods t o t h e ^ f o l l o w i n g 
p o i n t f s ) : 

3 0i I e ̂  ^i/^Z-y 

5. I need s e r v i c e from the a p p l i c a n t on the f o l l o w i n g d a t e ( s ) : 

Oec iggtr 

6. I n my op i n i o n , there i s a need f o r the a p p l i c a n t ' s service f o r 
the f o l l o w i n g reasons: 

'IXa^t, ue jpi/iu iettci ( f j o J Cfsft/tcf , fa 

! D0C""r"T S 

-OLDER 



7. The p a r t i c u l a r items I need the a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t f o r me 
are: 

8. I be l i e v e t h a t the a p p l i c a n t i s w e l l s u i t e d and q u a l i f i e d t o 
t r a n s p o r t my household goods because: 

U/l 

9. Other f a c t o r s I t h i n k are important f o r the PUC t o consider i n 
approving the a p p l i c a t i o n are: 

The undersigned deposes and says t h a t (s)he i s 
authorized t o make t h i s v e r i f i c a t i o n , t h a t the f a c t s set f o r t h 
h e r e i n are t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of his/her knowledge, 
i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f . The undersigned understands t h a t f a l s e 
statements herein are made subject t o the p e n a l t i e s of 18 Pa. 
C.S. Section 4904 r e l a t i n g t o unsworn f a l s i f i c a t i o n t o 
a u t h o r i t i e s . 

Date 
(Signature) w ^ y / 

( P r i n t Name' 

- 2 -



RE: Application of Debo Moving and Storage, Inc. 
Docket NO- A-106548, F . l , Am-B 

STATEMENT OF PATRICIA TULEIBITZ 

P a t r i c i a T u l e i b i t z , 
1 . My name a n d r e s i d e n c e a d d r e s s a r e : Vice President/Human Resources, 

P i t t s b u r g h Tube Company, Cher r ing ton Corporate Center, 600 Clubhouse D r i v e , 
Dui te 200, Koon Towubliip, Th 15100 

2 . I n e e d a p p l i c a n t ' s s e r v i c e t o t r a n s p o r t h o u s e h o l d g o o d s i n u s e 
b e c a u s e : 

This s e rv i ce i s needed to r e l o c a t e new employees and cu r r en t employees 

who are r e l o c a t i n g w i t h i n the o r g a n i z a t i o n . 

3 . I n e e d s e r v i c e f r o m t h e a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t h o u s e h o l d g o o d s 
i n u s e f r o m : 
f rom p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania to p o i n t s i n Beaver County, and v i c e ve r sa . 
We are r e c r u i t i n g a p o t e n t i a l employee i n Clarks Summit, PA, and we also 
r e c r u i t f r om co l leges i n Pennsylvania , i n c l u d i n g Grove C i t y and Penn S ta te ; 
we would ask Debo to p rov ide t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of household goods f o r these 
p o t e n t i a l employees. 

4 . I n e e d a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t h o u s e h o l d g o o d s t o t h e f o l l o w i n g 
p o i n t ( s ) : 

D e s t i n a t i o n p o i n t s would be i n Beaver County since our p r i n c i p a l p l a n t i s 
l oca ted i n D a r l i n g t o n ; i t i s d i f f i c u l t to p r e d i c t where people w i l l 
r e l o c a t e t o , but we would a n t i c i p a t e the d e s t i n a t i o n p o i n t s would be 
throughout Beaver County. 

5 . I n e e d s e r v i c e f r o m t h e a p p l i c a n t on t h e f o l l o w i n g d a t e ( s ) : 

Al though no s p e c i f i c move i s scheduled to be made a t t h i s t i m e , the 
p o t e n t i a l r e c r u i t f r om Clarks Summit could be moved t h i s summer. 

6 . I n my o p i n i o n , t h e r e i s a n e e d f o r t h e a p p l i c a n t ' s s e r v i c e f o r 
t h e f o l l o w i n g r e a s o n s : 

Debo has been a s t r o n g , p o s i t i v e f a c t o r i n m a i n t a i n i n g des i red employee 
s a t i s f a c t i o n . 



7. The p a r t i c u l a r i t ems I need t h e a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t f o r me 
a r e : 

The transportation of household goods would involve the relocation of 
a l l Of the Household and personal belongings of employees or potential 
employees. In the past, Debo has been involved i n the relocation of 
our corporafE-he'atrq'uarters which has involved the transportation of 
of f i c e furnishings i n use. 

I b e l i e v e t h a t t h e a p p l i c a n t i s w e l l s u i t e d and q u a l i f i e d t o 
t r a n s p o r t my household goods because: 

Pittsburgh Tube Company's experience with Debo-Pollock Moving & Storage 
has been completely satisfactory. Company personnel go che fexctd mile 
to ensure outstanding service. This has been demonstrated repeatedly. 

9. Other f a c t o r s I t h i n k a r e i m p o r t a n t f o r t h e PUC t o c o n s i d e r i n 
a p p r o v i n g t h e a p p l i c a t i o n a r e : 

R e l i a b i l i t y - Debo-Pollock honors i t s commitments. Concern for 
employees' property - a l l employees moved by uebo-Pollock have remarked 
on the fact that they were impressed with the extra care taken. 

The u n d e r s i g n e d deposes and says t h a t ( s ) h e i s 
a u t h o r i z e d t o make t h i s v e r i f i c a t i o n , t h a t t h e f a c t s s e t f o r t h 
h e r e i n a r e t r u e and c o r r e c t t o t h e b e s t o f h i s / h e r knowledge, 
i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f . The un d e r s i g n e d u n d e r s t a n d s t h a t f a l s e 
s t a t e m e n t s h e r e i n a r e made s u b j e c t t o t h e p e n a l t i e s o f 18 Pa. 
C.S. S e c t i o n 4904 r e l a t i n g t o unsworn f a l s i f i c a t i o n t o 
a u t h o r i t i e s . 

Date: 
( S i g n a t u r e ) 

Pat r i c ia A. Tu le ib i t z 
( P r i n t Name) 

- 2 -



RE: Application of Debo Moving and Storage, Inc 
Docket NO. A-106548, F . l , Am-B 

STATEMENT OF 

1. My name and residence address are: P/S1^- A-J-C-

AJ^-fV &A-i6rATQiJ. PA xS'OCk 

2. I need a p p l i c a n t ' s s e r v i c e t o t r a n s p o r t household goods i n use 
because: 

3. I need s e r v i c e from the a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t household goods 
i n use from: 

Ou/T/fz/V pQ/A/r3 / i / 3'£fli/0'A Ctfts^ry 

4. I need a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t household goods t o the f o l l o w i n g 
p o i n t ( s ) : 

uss-T"V/V FO/AJ-TS SAS Clou^yy 

5. I need se rv i ce f rom the a p p l i c a n t on the f o l l o w i n g d a t e ( s ) : 

ft T /£A-J 7^ T/-/'^^-

I n my opi n i o n , there i s a need f o r the a p p l i c a n t ' s s e r v i c e f o r 
the f o l l o w i n g reasons: 

^J/PM'^-AJT 

Fnori 



0 

7. The p a r t i c u l a r items I need the a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t f o r me 
are: 

8. I b e l i e v e t h a t the a p p l i c a n t i s w e l l s u i t e d and q u a l i f i e d t o 
t r a n s p o r t my household goods because: 

9. other f a c t o r s I t h i n k are important f o r the PUC t o consider i n 
approving the a p p l i c a t i o n are: 

The undersigned deposes and says t h a t (s) he i s 
authorized t o make t h i s v e r i f i c a t i o n , t h a t the f a c t s set f o r t h 
h e r e i n are t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of his/her knowledge, 
i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f . The undersigned understands t h a t f a l s e 
statements herein are made subject t o the p e n a l t i e s of 18 Pa. 
C.S. Section 4904 r e l a t i n g t o unsworn f a l s i f i c a t i o n t o 
a u t h o r i t i e s . 

nr. t A 
/OfSiana tu^fe^ vJ (Signature) 

( P r i n t Name) 

- 2 -
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RE: Application of Debo Moving and Storage, Inc. 
Docket No. A-106548, F . l , Am-B 

STATEMENT O F X ^ A v / l D /A/O Q ft-O K AT" 

1. 

2 . 

My name and residence address are: 3&<3 (\Aor3.ft.oio A-P 

I need a p p l i c a n t ' s service t o t r a n s p o r t household goods i n use 
because: 

6 L-D 

3. I need service from the applicant to transport household goods 
in use from: ^ f \ 

4. I need a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t household goods t o the f o l l o w i n g 
p o i n t ( s ) : 

5. I need s e r v i c e from the a p p l i c a n t on the f o l l o w i n g d a t e ( s ) : 

Ar T l l 

I n my op i n i o n , t h e r e i s a need f o r the a p p l i c a n t ' s s e r v i c e f o r 
the f o l l o w i n g reasons: 

S'O 



0 

7. The p a r t i c u l a r items I need the a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t f o r me 
are: 

I b e l i e v e t h a t the a p p l i c a n t i s w e l l s u i t e d and q u a l i f i e d t o 
t r a n s p o r t my household goods because: 

"Rangeig SEP. 

9. Other f a c t o r s I t h i n k are important f o r the PUC t o consider i n 
approving the a p p l i c a t i o n are: 

The undersigned deposes and says t h a t (s) he i s 
authorized t o make t h i s v e r i f i c a t i o n , t h a t the f a c t s set f o r t h 
h e r e i n are t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of his/her knowledge, 
i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f . The undersigned understands t h a t f a l s e 
statements h e r e i n are made subject t o the p e n a l t i e s of 18 Pa. 
C.S. Section 4904 r e l a t i n g t o unsworn f a l s i f i c a t i o n t o 
a u t h o r i t i e s . 

Date : A 
(Signature) 

( P r i n t Name) 

- 2 -



CONCLUSION 

On the basis of the foregoing V e r i f i e d Statements, Applicant 

submits t h a t the evidence warrants the f o l l o w i n g conclusions: (a) 

Applicant i s f i t , w i l l i n g and able t o provide the se r v i c e proposed; 

and (b) th e r e i s a p u b l i c need or demand f o r the proposed service 

i n the a p p l i c a t i o n area t o the extent a u t h o r i t y i s requested. 

R e s p e c t f u l l y submitted, 

PILLAR • MULROY & FERBER, P.C. 

By: 
JOHN/A. PILLAR 

Attorney f o r 
DEBO MOVING AND STORAGE, 
pJC, A p p l i c a n t 

P i l l a r - Mulroy & Ferber, P.C. 
1106 F r i c k B u i l d i n g 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15219 



/ 
COoMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIVANIA i 

PENNSTLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY CQMMISSiaM 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR RLE 

A p r i l 16, 1998 

JOHN A PILLAR 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
1106 FRICK BUILDING 
PITTSBURGH PA 15219 

I n r e : A-00106548, P. 
Storage, Inc. 

1, Am-B - A p p l i c a t i o n of Debo Moving & 

Dear Mr. P i l l a r : 

By our l e t t e r of March 11, 1998, we requested v e r i f i e d statements of 
appli c a n t and v e r i f i e d statements i n support of the above captioned a p p l i c a t i o n . 
As of t h i s date, s a i d statements have not been received i n t h i s o f f i c e . 

Please be advised t h a t i f you de s i r e t o pursue t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , we 
w i l l extend an a d d i t i o n a l t h i r t y (30) day peri o d during which time these statements 
may be f i l e d . I f said statements are not f i l e d w i t h t h i s o f f i c e by May 11, 1998 
we s h a l l assume t h a t you do not desire t o pursue t h i s matter and s h a l l recommend 
t o the Commission t h a t the a p p l i c a t i o n be dismissed f o r lack of prosecution. 

I f you have any questions, please do not h e s i t a t e t o contact us. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

Gale E. T r a v i t z 
Compliance O f f i c e 
Bureau of Tr a n s p o r t a t i o n & Safety 
(717) 787-5513 

GET:rs 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

APH 'is vm 

ENTRY No. 



PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RECEIPT ^ 

The addressee named here has paid the PA P.U.C. for the f^ilQwirigSili: 

DOCKETED DATE i ^nW 
JOHN A PILLAR ESQ RECEIPT^I 93284 ^ 
1106 FRICK BLDG APR 2 1 1998 o u> rj? 
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219- ^ w U 

IN RE: Application fees for TRANS OF TRANS AMERICAN TRUCKING SRVS TCfibEB 
Docket Number A-00106548F0001AMD $350.00 

REVENUE ACCOUNT: 001780-017601-102* j 0 C U f ^ £ N T 

CHECK NUMBER; 3128 r A I n C D 
CHECK AMOUNT: $350.00 f U I - U U fx 

C. Joseph Meisinger 
(for Department of Revenue) 



C(it|MONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVA^ 
PENNPIVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

April 21, 1998 

JOHN A PILLAR 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
1106 FRICK BUILDING 
PITTSBURGH PA 15219 

In re: A-00106548, F.l, Am-B - Application of Debo Moving & Storage, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Pillar: 

We have received the verified statement(s) and/or other information filed in connection with the 
above referenced application proceeding. 

The record will be reviewed and a recommendation will be made for Commission consideration at 
public meeting. You will be advised by the Secretary as to the action taken by the Commission. 

Very truly yours, 

Gale E. Travitz 
Transportation Application Specialist 
Compliance Section 
Bureau of Transportation and Safety 

GET/gt 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

ENTRY No. 


